THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for September 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 30th 20:20 Crimewave 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -65.53
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 17:25 Jungle Book 6.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -64.53
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 17:10 Bath Kodiak Attack 3.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -63.53
Single 30th 16:40 Bath Givepeaceachal 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -60.53
nce
Single 30th 16:10 Bath Scoffsman 3.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -59.53
Single 30th 15:35 Bath Pettochside 3.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -57.53
Single 30th 15:05 Bath Capriolette 4.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -55.53
Single 30th 14:55 Hamilton |Makyon 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -53.53
Single 30th 14:20 Hamilton [Conga 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 -50.53
Single 30th 13:50 Hamilton |Burmese 4.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -59.53
Blazer
Single 29th 17:25 Kaizer 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 -56.53
Musselburgh
Single 29th 16:55 Donnelly's 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -62.17
Musselburgh  |Rainbow
Single 29th 16:20 One Boy 5.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -60.17
Musselburgh
Single 29th 16:10 Epsom |Ocala 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -59.17
Single 29th 15:45 Boudica Bay 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -57.17
Musselburgh
Single 29th 15:35 Epsom  |Marronnier 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 -56.17
Single 29th 15:15 My Ukulele 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -61.17
Musselburgh
Single 29th 15:05 Epsom [Torcello 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 -59.17
Single 29th 14:40 Lara Silvia 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -64.67
Musselburgh
Single 29th 14:00 Epsom |Light The Fuse 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -72.67
Single 28th 20:20 Poeta 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -71.67
Chelmsford Brasileiro
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:50 Thunderoad 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -69.67
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:05 Chester |Overhaugh 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -67.67
Street
Single 28th 16:35 Market [Sin Sin 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -66.67
Rasen
Single 28th 16:10 Ripon  |Multellie 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -65.67
Single 28th 15:20 Chester |Restorer 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -63.67
Single 28th 15:05 Ripon  |Tomily 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -60.67
Single 28th 14:45 Chester |Fuwayrit 3.25 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -59.67
Single 28th 14:30 Ripon  |World Title 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -56.67
Single 28th 14:10 Chester |Arcanada 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -63.42
Single 27th 19:00 Archaeology 10.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -62.42
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 27th 18:30 Crash Helmet 51.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -61.42
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 27th 18:00 Great 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -60.42
Newcastle Suspense
(A.W)
Single 27th 17:40 Haydock [Deebee 8.00 1.00 Not Available - -58.42
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 27th 17:25 Sulafaat 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -58.42
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 27th 17:20 Data Protection 3.75 3.00 Win 1 7.50 -57.42
Newmarket

Single 27th 16:35 Haydock |Laafy 6.00 2.00 Not Available - -64.92

Single 27th 16:00 Haydock |Praxeology 3.50 3.00 Not Available - -64.92

Single 27th 15:45 Miss Tynte 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -64.92
\Worcester

Single 27th 14:00 Royal Plaza 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 -63.92
\Worcester

Single 26th 20:30 Kaser 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -74.92
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 26th 19:00 Consequences 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -72.92
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 26th 18:30 Quick 7.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -70.92
Chelmsford Recovery
(A.W)

Single 26th 17:15 Interrupted 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -68.92
Southwell Dream
(A.W)

Single 26th 16:45 Travel On 4.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -66.92
Newmarket

Single 26th 16:20 Perth Well Above Par 5.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -63.92

Single 26th 15:00 Chil Chil 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 -61.92
Newmarket

Single 26th 14:50 Walkonby 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -73.92
Pontefract

Single 26th 14:25 Light Angel 7.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -82.92
Newmarket

Single 26th 14:00 Perth Murphy's Law 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -79.92

Single 25th 20:15 Regal Banner 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -86.67
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 25th 19:00 Kempton |Comeonfeelthe 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -84.67
(A.W) force

Single 25th 17:45 Poetic Legacy 2.10 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -83.67
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 25th 16:45 Beat The 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -80.67
Goodwood Judge

Single 25th 16:20 Perth Katalystic 3.50 2.00 Win 1 4.00 -78.67

Single 25th 16:10 Monica Sheriff 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -82.67
Goodwood

Single 25th 15:25 Redcar |Round The 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -89.67

Island

Single 25th 14:30 Alemaratalyou 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.00 -87.67
Goodwood m

Single 25th 14:20 Redcar |Buniann 12.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -92.67

Single 25th 12:15 Redcar |Two Hearts 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -90.67

Single 24th 20:30 Spice War 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 -87.67
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 20:00 Desert Fox 3.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -95.92
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 19:30 Glory Of Paris 67.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -93.92
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 18:30 Edge 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -92.92
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 17:45 Beverley |Brutalab 4.50 3.00 Win 1 9.98 -90.92

Single 24th 16:20 Warwick |Seeanythingyo 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -100.9

ulike
Single 24th 15:50 Warwick |Gardiners Hill 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -98.9
Single 24th 15:25 Lingfield |Brogans Bay 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -97.9




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(A.W)
Single 24th 15:15 Warwick |Runasimi River 11.00 1.00 Win 1 8.50 -95.9
Single 24th 15:15 Warwick |Chilli Romance 5.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -104.4
Single 23rd 20:30 Kempton [Whistler Bowl 4.50 2.00 Non-runner - -102.4
(A.W)
Single 23rd 18:30 Kempton |Today Power 4.00 2.00 Non-runner - -102.4
(A.W)
Single 23rd 17:15 Hamilton |Creek Island 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -102.4
Single 23rd 17:05 Leicester|Garth Rockett 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -100.4
Single 23rd 16:30 Leicester|Nantucket 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -98.4
Single 23rd 16:20 Warwick |Thomas 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -96.4
Blossom
Single 23rd 16:10 Hamilton |Black Kalanisi 3.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -94.4
Single 23rd 15:40 Hamilton |Retirement 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -92.4
Beckons
Single 23rd 14:30 Hamilton |Guardia 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -90.4
Svizzera
Single 23rd 14:20 Leicester|Prissy Missy 11.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -88.4
Single 22nd 17:30 Hamilton |[Funny Man 2.88 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -86.4
Single 22nd 17:15 Gin And Tonic 11.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -84.4
Plumpton
Single 22nd 17:00 Hamilton |Pammi 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -83.4
Single 22nd 16:45 Goldslinger 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -82.4
Plumpton
Single 22nd 16:30 Hamilton |Iconic Code 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -80.4
Single 22nd 16:15 Glanvilles 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -79.4
Plumpton Guest
Single 22nd 15:15 Gold Mountain 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -77.4
Plumpton
Single 22nd 14:45 Jumping Jack 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -75.4
Plumpton
Single 22nd 14:30 Hamilton |Guardia 3.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -73.4
Svizzera
Single 22nd 14:00 Hamilton |Autumn Flight 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -71.4
Single 21st 18:50 Made Of 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -68.4
Wolverhampto [Honour
n (A.W)
Single 21st 17:50 Catterick |Sophia Maria 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -65.4
Single 21st 17:35 Lady Dancealot| 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -63.4
Newmarket
Single 21st 17:15 Newbury |Ifton 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -61.4
Single 21st 16:30 Geranium 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -59.4
Newmarket
Single 21st 15:35 Catterick JAuckland 2.88 3.00 Win 1 4.79 -57.4
Lodge
Single 21st 15:20 Salayel 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -62.19
Newmarket
Single 21st 14:25 Catterick |Eton College 2.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -59.19
Single 21st 14:00 Ayr Kynren 3.25 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -56.19
Single 21st 13:25 Ayr Plymouth Rock 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -54.19
Single 20th 20:20 Fard 3.00 2.00 Win 1 3.60 -52.19
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 20th 19:50 Zingaro Boy 4.33 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -565.79
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 20th 17:50 Majestic Stone 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -53.79
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 20th 17:15 Anyonecanhav 2.38 3.00 Win 1 3.52 -51.79
Newcastle eitall
(A.W)
Single 20th 17:05 Newbury |Pour Me A 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -565.31
Drink
Single 20th 16:55 Ayr Sootability 3.75 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -53.31
Single 20th 16:45 Newton |Picture Painter 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -50.31
Abbot
Single 20th 16:20 Ayr Alright 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 -48.31




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Sunshine
Single 20th 14:30 Newton |Exxaro 7.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -53.95
Abbot
Single 20th 14:20 Newbury |Almost 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -51.95
Midnight
Single 19th 17:30 Tavus 2.88 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -49.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 19th 17:10 Bedtime Bella 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -46.95
Pontefract
Single 19th 16:50 Polybius 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -44.95
'Yarmouth
Single 19th 16:10 Forewarning 2.38 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -43.95
Pontefract
Single 19th 16:00 Ayr Eva Maria 4.50 2.00 Win 1 5.95 -40.95
Single 19th 15:40 Gale Force 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -46.9
Pontefract Maya
Single 19th 15:20 Eynhallow 3.13 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -44.9
Yarmouth
Single 19th 15:10 Anna Bunina 6.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -41.9
Pontefract
Single 19th 15:00 Ayr Ventura Royal 9.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -38.9
Single 19th 13:50 Punchbowl 7.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -37.9
Yarmouth Flyer
Single 18th 18:15 Kelso Nayati 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -34.9
Single 18th 17:35 Sandown|Guroor 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -32.9
Single 18th 17:05 Sandown|Delicate Kiss 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -31.9
Single 18th 16:50 Gold At 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -28.9
Yarmouth Midnight
Single 18th 16:45 Kelso Exit To Where 8.50 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 -26.9
Single 18th 16:40 Beverley |Sheepscar Lad 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -25.9
Single 18th 16:35 Sandown|Just The Man 4.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -22.9
Single 18th 16:20 Pinnata 3.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -19.9
Yarmouth
Single 18th 16:00 Sandown|Alandalos 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -16.9
Single 18th 15:45 Scentasia 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.41 -15.9
'Yarmouth
Single 17th 20:30 Algaab 12.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -22.31
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 17th 19:30 Cameo Star 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -21.31
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 17th 18:00 Deal A Dollar 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 -20.31
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 17th 17:10 Han Solo 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 -25.95
'Yarmouth Berger
Single 17th 16:00 Redcar |Defence Treaty 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -34.2
Single 17th 15:30 Redcar |Kolossus 12.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -33.2
Single 17th 15:20 Music 2.38 3.00 Win 1 4.13 -32.2
Chepstow Therapist
Single 17th 14:30 Redcar |Don't Joke 29.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -36.33
Single 17th 14:20 Ascot Day 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -35.33
Chepstow
Single 17th 14:10 Percy Green 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -33.33
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 17:45 Bath Arctic Sea 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -32.33
Single 15th 17:35 Ffos Las |Pike Corner 21.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -40.33
Cross
Single 15th 17:10 Bath Mister 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -39.33
Musicmaster
Single 15th 17:00 Ffos Las |Cambric 3.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -38.33
Single 15th 16:20 Ffos Las |Mina Vagante 5.00 3.00 Non-runner - -36.33
Single 15th 15:45 Ffos Las |Madeleine 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -36.33
Bond
Single 15th 15:20 Bath Princess Way 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -34.33
Single 15th 15:10 Ffos Las |Satchville Flyer 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -32.33




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 15th 14:15 Bath Allez Sophia 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 -31.33
Single 15th 14:05 Ffos Las |Kitos 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -40.33
Single 14th 18:15 Normal 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -39.33
Musselburgh  |Norman
Single 14th 16:35 Lingfield |Chitra 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -37.33
Single 14th 16:10 Incinerator 4.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -35.33
Doncaster
Single 14th 16:05 Maybellene 23.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -32.33
Musselburgh
Single 14th 16:00 Lingfield |Reloaded 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -30.33
Single 14th 15:45 Bath Count Otto 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -28.33
Single 14th 14:40 Chester |Fun Mac 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -26.33
Single 14th 14:35 Bath Mac McCarthy 3.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -25.33
Single 14th 14:10 Intuitive 4.33 3.00 Win 1 10.00 -23.33
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 14th 14:00 Bath Amberine 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -33.33
Single 13th 18:10 Salisbury|Soldier's Son 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -32.33
Single 13th 17:40 Salisbury|Glamorous 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -31.33
Anna
Single 13th 17:30 Golden Apollo 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -29.33
Doncaster
Single 13th 17:10 Salisbury|Elegant Erin 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -27.33
Single 13th 17:05 Sandown|Bedtime Bella 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -25.33
Single 13th 16:40 Chester |Hereby 2.10 3.00 Win 1 3.00 -24.33
Single 13th 15:30 Chester |Gabrial The 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -27.33
Saint
Single 13th 15:00 Chester |Noble 3.50 2.00 Win 1 5.00 -26.33
Prospector
Single 13th 14:50 Sandown|Our 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -31.33
Oystercatcher
Single 13th 14:25 Chester |Know No Limits| 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -29.33
Single 12th 20:20 Conkering 4.00 1.00 Win 1 2.50 -27.33
Chelmsford Hero
(A.W)
Single 12th 19:50 Withoutdestinat 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -29.83
Chelmsford ion
(A.W)
Single 12th 19:20 Encore D'Or 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -27.83
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 12th 18:20 Maid Millie 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -26.83
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 12th 17:30 The Great Heir 8.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -25.83
Doncaster
Single 12th 17:10 General Brook 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -23.83
Chepstow
Single 12th 15:15 Glasvegas 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -22.83
Doncaster
Single 12th 14:50 Epsom |Knowing 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 -21.83
Single 12th 14:25 Order Of 10.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -27.33
Chepstow Merritt
Single 12th 13:50 Blue Venture 2.38 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -26.33
Chepstow
Single 11th 20:30 Kempton [Kodiac Lass 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -23.33
(A.W)
Single 11th 18:30 Kempton |Viola Park 17.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -22.33
(A.W)
Single 11th 18:00 Kempton |Constanzia 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -21.33
(A.W)
Single 11th 16:55 Uttoxeter|Just Marvin 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -20.33
Single 11th 16:30 Carlisle |Harvey Dent 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -19.33
Single 11th 16:20 Uttoxeter|Midnight 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -17.33
Maestro
Single 11th 16:10 Litigious 2.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -15.33
Doncaster
Single 11th 15:45 Uttoxeter|Doubly Clever 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -13.33




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 11th 14:15 Carlisle |Paddy Elliott 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -11.33
Single 11th 14:05 Uttoxeter|Farmer Boy 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -9.33
Single 10th 19:10 Kelso Prince Khurram 6.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 -8.33
Single 10th 18:10 Kelso My 3.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -6.33
Renaissance
Single 10th 17:45 Catterick |Be Perfect 10.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -4.33
Single 10th 17:35 Kelso Stop Talking 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -3.33
Single 10th 17:25 Leicester|Guvenor's 15.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -2.33
Choice
Single 10th 17:10 Catterick |Seamster 13.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -1.33
Single 10th 16:55 Leicester|Breath Of Air 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 0.67
Single 10th 16:35 Catterick |Rose Marmara 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 1.67
Single 10th 16:00 Catterick |B Fifty Two 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 3.67
Single 10th 15:50 Leicester|Sempre Presto 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 5.67
Single 9th 17:30 My Motivate 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.28 6.67
\Wolverhampto [Girl
n (A.W)
Single 9th 17:05 Newton |Sizing Tara 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 2.39
Abbot
Single 9th 16:50 Brighton |Harlequin Rose 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -6.61
Single 9th 16:40 Perth Mustmeetalady 4.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -4.61
Single 9th 16:20 Brighton |Tarrzan 13.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -2.61
Single 9th 16:10 Perth Wise Coco 11.00 1.00 Win 1 8.50 -1.61
Single 9th 15:50 Brighton |Long Call 3.75 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -10.11
Single 9th 15:40 Perth Indian Temple 4.00 2.00 Unseated Rider -2.00 -8.11
Single 9th 15:30 Newton |Picture Painter 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -6.11
Abbot
Single 9th 14:45 Brighton |Penarth Pier 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -5.11
Single 8th 17:00 York Doctor Cross 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4.11
Single 8th 17:00 York Appointed 17.00 1.00 Non-runner - -3.11
Single 8th 16:50 Fontwell |Code Of Law 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -3.11
Single 8th 16:30 York Princess Power 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -2.11
Single 8th 16:00 York Buyer Beware 26.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -1.11
Single 8th 15:45 Fontwell |Nathans Pride 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -0.11
Single 8th 15:15 Fontwell |Pointed And 2.25 2.00 Win 1 2.50 0.89
Sharp
Single 8th 14:20 York Ladies First 17.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -1.61
Single 8th 14:10 Fontwell |Prettylittlething 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -0.61
Single 7th 19:30 Universal 6.00 1.00 Non-runner - 2.39
\Wolverhampto [Order
n (A.W)
Single 7th 19:00 Zuckerberg 7.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 2.39
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 7th 17:30 Vipin 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 3.39
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 7th 17:20 Haydock |This Girl 8.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 4.39
Single 7th 15:55 Ascot Never Do 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 5.39
Nothing
Single 7th 15:20 Ascot Desirous 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 6.39
Single 7th 14:45 Ascot Arbalet 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 7.39
Single 7th 14:25 Haydock |Matterhorn 8.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 8.39
Single 7th 14:10 Ascot Anastarsia 3.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 11.39
Single 7th 13:50 Haydock |Elysian Flame 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 13.39
Single 6th 19:40 Kempton |Alfredo 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 14.39
(A.W)
Single 6th 19:30 Cuba Ruba 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 15.39
Musselburgh
Single 6th 18:40 Kempton |Riot 2.25 2.00 Win 1 2.50 17.39
(A.W)
Single 6th 18:30 Burmese 8.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 14.89
Musselburgh  |Blazer
Single 6th 17:00 Kaizer 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 15.89
Musselburgh
Single 6th 16:40 Ascot Normandy 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 17.89

Barriere




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 6th 16:25 Gleniffer 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 18.89
Musselburgh
Single 6th 16:10 Ascot  |Zhui Feng 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 19.89
Single 6th 15:30 Haydock |Major Pusey 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 21.89
Single 6th 14:05 Debbonair 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 22.89
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 5th 18:10 Luna Wish 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 23.89
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 5th 16:20 Haydock |Epaulement 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.23 19.39
Single 5th 16:15 Lingfield |Arctic Flower 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 14.16
Single 5th 16:10 Salisbury|Lady Dancealot| 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 16.16
Single 5th 16:00 Handy Hollow 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 17.16
Sedgefield
Single 5th 15:30 My 3.50 3.00 Unseated Rider - -3.00 18.16
Sedgefield Renaissance
Single 5th 15:20 Haydock |Specialise 2.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 21.16
Single 5th 15:00 Ingleby Hollow 2.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 24.16
Sedgefield
Single 5th 14:10 Salisbury|Thechildren'Str 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 27.16
ust
Single 5th 14:10 Salisbury|Amor Fati 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 17.16
Single 5th 13:30 Akkapenko 3.50 2.00 Win 1 5.00 18.16
Sedgefield
Single 4th 20:45 Kensington Art 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 13.16
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 19:15 The Trader 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 6.41
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 18:15 Furious 1.67 3.00 Win 1 2.01 7.41
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 17:00 Bath Jaganory 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 5.4
Single 4th 16:30 Bath Amorously 2.00 3.00 Win 1 2.40 6.4
Single 4th 16:00 Bath Lawyersgunsn' 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 4
Money
Single 4th 15:50 Uttoxeter|Stepover 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 5
Single 4th 15:20 Uttoxeter|Demi Sang 4.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 6
Single 4th 14:00 Bath Lorna Cole 2.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 9
Single 4th 13:50 Uttoxeter|Jimmi Chew 7.50 2.00 Win 1 13.00 12
Single 3rd 20:15 Kempton |Thimbleweed 10.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -1
(A.W)
Single 3rd 19:45 Kempton |Mawakib 4.00 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 2
(A.W)
Single 3rd 19:30 Salisbury|With Pleasure 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 5
Single 3rd 18:45 Kempton |Chloellie 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 6
(A.W)
Single 3rd 17:45 Kempton |Sir Rodneyredb 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 7
(A.W) lood
Single 3rd 17:40 Catterick |Landing Night 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 8
Single 3rd 16:50 Salisbury|Letmestopyout 4.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 0
here
Single 3rd 16:25 Platitude 8.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 3
Goodwood
Single 3rd 15:50 Graceful Magic 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 4
Goodwood
Single 3rd 15:35 Catterick |Rux Ruxx 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 6
Single 2nd 18:30 Windsor |Verify 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 0
Single 2nd 18:10 Hexham |Murphy's Law 2.25 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -3
Single 2nd 18:00 Windsor |Harry 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 -1
Hurricane
Single 2nd 17:40 Hexham |Melody Of 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -5
Scotland
Single 2nd 17:30 Windsor |Incinerator 3.00 2.00 Win 1 4.00 -4
